



Name: Helen Jones

Our ref: FOI 3260

Email: request-409555-cde1719c@whatdotheyknow.com

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust

Bracken House Bracton Lane Leyton Cross Road Dartford Kent

DA2 7AF

Date: Thursday, 22 June 2017 Switchboard: 01322625700

Website: www.oxleas.nhs.uk

Dear Helen

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 – SECTION 8 REQUEST

Thank you for your request for information dated 31/05/2017. Your request has been managed under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You requested the following information under section 8 of the Act:

1) Please can you confirm what your total spend on agency staff used in prisons was during the financial year 2015-16?

Nurses £2,436,205

GPs N/A

HCA (included in Nurses)

Pharmacists £270,618

Prison Officers N/A
Counsellors N/A

2) Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary professionals for these roles from?

Nursing 2000

Sanctuary

Mayday Healthcare PLC

Primary Care People

HCL Healthcare

Atlantis Medical Ltd

NRS Global

Hays

Your World Nursing

Medicspro

Pulse Healthcare Ltd

Brook Street (UK) Ltd

TFS Healthcare Limited

Star Nursing & Care Services Ltd

MSI Recruitment Ltd

ID Medical Group Limited

TLA Group

Medacs Healthcare

If you have any queries or concerns or are dissatisfied with the service you have received in relation to your request, please do not hesitate to contact me. If you wish to make request a review of the decision, you should write to the: Information Governance Manager, Julie Lucas via email at julie.lucas9@nhs.net in the first instance. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of your review and wish to make a formal compliant please address this to the Head of Complaints, Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust, Pinewood House, Pinewood Place, Dartford DA2 7WG - Email: oxl-tr.complaints@nhs.net

In addition if you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF Telephone: 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45 - www.ico.gov.uk

Kind regards,

Paul Bransgrove

Information Governance Officer

T: 01322 299 857; E: oxl-tr.FOI@nhs.net

Oxleas NHS Foundation Trust | Bracken House | Bracton Lane | Leyton Cross Road | Dartford | Kent | DA2 7AF



